
CCPI

State Entity Submitting Proposal Project Title
Approved 

Dollars

Arkansas
Arkansas Association of RC&D Councils, 
Inc. Cache River Nutrient Loss Reduction 160,000$             

Arkansas Desha County Conservation District Middle Bayou Macon MRBI 881,000$             

Arkansas
NE Arkansas Association of Conservation 
Districts

Lower St. Francis River Nutrient Loss 
Reduction 441,000$             

Arkansas/Louisiana
AR Association of Conservation Districts 
(with  LA-ACD) Bayou Boeuf 654,623$             

Arkansas/Louisiana
AR Association of Conservation Districts 
(with LA-ACD) Lower Bayou Macon 447,146$             

Illinois American Corn Growers
Big Bureau Creek Targeted Subwatershed 
Initiative 204,000$             

Indiana
The Nature Conservancy, Indiana Field 
Office

Upper Wabash River Two-Stage Ditch 
CCPI 37,858$               

Iowa Pocahontas County SWCD Cedar Creek Watershed Project 1,292,205$         
Iowa Humboldt SWCD Prairie Creek Watershed Project 486,510$             

Iowa
Agriculture's Clean Water Alliance and 
Watershed Partners

Adoption of Nutrient Management 
Technology Enhancements in Targeted 
Iowa Watersheds (N. Raccoon and 
Boone) 85,000$               

Mississippi
Mississippi Soil and Water Conservation 
Commission Coldwater Creek 2,580,000$         

Missouri Pemiscot County SWCD
Pemiscot County Little River Ditches 
Initiative (MO) 796,575$             

Missouri Dunklin County SWCD Dunklin County Little River Ditches 134,864$             
Missouri Stoddard County SWCD Otter Slough 250,000$             
Missouri Randolph County SWCD Randolph County South Fork Salt 348,735$             
Missouri Scott County SWCD Richland Consolidated Number One 170,230$             
Missouri Stoddard County SWCD Mud Slough 250,000$             

CCPI Grand Total 9,219,746$         

WREP

State Entity Project Title Approved Dollars
Iowa Limestone Bluffs RC&D Area, Inc. Green Island Levee District 3,534,375$         
Kentucky The Nature Conservancy Bayou du Chien 1,650,000$         

WREP Grand Total 5,184,375$         

CCPI + WREP 14,404,121$       


	Sheet1

